
TRAFFIC IMPACT ANALYSIS (TIA) 
REGIONAL CONTACT INFORMATION 

Southwest Region 
La Crosse Office 
Joe Schneider 
3550 Mormon Coulee Rd. 
La Crosse, WI  54601 
(608) 789-5959
Joseph.Schneider@dot.wi.gov

Southwest Region 
Madison Office 
Jason Hazelbauer
2101 Wright St. 
Madison, WI  53704 
(608) 440-1331
Jason.Hazelbauer@dot.wi.gov

Northeast Region 
Rod Hamilton 
944 Vanderperren Way 
Green Bay, WI  54304 
(920) 366-4747
Rodney.Hamilton@dot.wi.gov

Northwest Region 
Jennifer Leech 
718 W. Clairemont Ave. 
Eau Claire, WI  54701 
(715) 836-2853
Jennifer.Leech@dot.wi.gov

Southeast Region 
Art Baumann 
141 NW Barstow St. 
Waukesha, WI  53188 
(262) 548-6707
Art.Baumann@dot.wi.gov

North Central Region 
Rich Handrick 
510 N. Hanson Lake Rd. 
Rhinelander, WI  54501 
(715) 365-5716
Richard.Handrick@dot.wi.gov
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